

## **TOWN OF MILLIS**

## **BOARD OF HEALTH**

900 Main Street • Millis, MA 02054 Phone: 508-376-7042 Fax: 978-313-7839

## Town of Millis Board of Health Hearing Notice

The Town of Millis Board of Health will hold a public hearing regarding amending the 2008 Board of Health Fees. The Hearing is scheduled for November 15<sup>th</sup> 2021 at 6:00 pm Remote Zoom. Proposed draft amended Fee structure copies are available upon request. Comments prior to the meeting may be addressed to the Board of Health, by email: jmcveigh@millisma.gov or phone at: (508)376-7042.

John McVeigh is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Board of Health

Time: Nov 15, 2021 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86330141627

Meeting ID: 863 3014 1627

One tap mobile

- +13126266799,,86330141627# US (Chicago)
- +19292056099,.86330141627# US (New York)

## Dial by your location

- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

Meeting ID: 863 3014 1627

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbCrXQRpdB